PLANWEST &)
AL
PA RTNERS,INC.‘-S/
INVOICE
DATE: May 31, 2016 INVOICE #: 16-235-05
TO: Shasta Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo)

PROJECT: LAFCo Planning and Staffing Services for MAY 2016

Staffing Services:
Exec Committee / Commission Meetings: Participated in Fiscal Committee meeting May 5 by

phone. Reviewed Commission June meeting agenda.

Fiscal Committee / Budget: Participated in Fiscal Committee meeting May 5 by phone.
Discussed Budget Year to date and financial report as presented by the Office Manager.
Continued FY 2016-17 Budget review. Met again with Fiscal Committee to review budget and
discuss professional services contract extension for FY 2016-17.

Staffing Coordination: Worked on Executive Officer tasks as provided by Shasta LAFCo
General Counsel. Prepared Certificates of Completion for complete annexations. Coordinated
with office manager and clerk regarding procedures and expense tracking. Provided staff with
spreadsheet for hours tracking. Reviewed policies and other procedures to determine commission
protocols. Access email & electronic files to learn status of commission records. Phone meeting
between Analyst and Office Manager to discuss property tax exchange agreement regarding
Mountain Gate CSD.

Reviewed Grand Jury Shasta LAFCo report. Responded to Redding Record Searchlight request
for comment: acknowledging the report recommendations are under review, with the
Commission likely to consider the response to recommendations at June meeting. Prepared
services scope to respond to recommendations and coordinated agreement amendment with
general counsel, for commission consideration at June meeting.

Pre App - West Ridge /Campo Calle Researched status of Redding MSR in anticipation of
West Ridge Master Plan and Campo Calle annexation to the City.

Pre App - Tierra Robles: Met with Tierra Robles project engineer May 12 to discuss CSD
Formation, including review of Tierra Robles Tentative Map Environmental Impact Report
comments as trustee agency.

Pre App - Tierra Oaks: Met with Tierra Oaks property owner, representative and City staff
May 12 to discuss amending City Sphere of Influence. Advised City and applicant that City of
Redding MSR Resolution of approval was being scheduled for June Commission meeting.
Advised that City would be requesting continuance to consider SOI Amendment prior to
Resolution approval.

Office Expenses
Purchased Power PDF Standard (Nuance) software for Office Manager to use converting word
files for packets and other uses. Received as download which saved $30 (regular price $99).

TEL: (707) 825-8260 P.O. Box 4581 planners@planwestpartners.com
FAX: (707) 825-9181 Arcata, CA 95518 www.planwestpartners.com

5. Consent Calendar d.



MAY 2016 COSTS (see attached spreadsheet for hours and expense itemization)

Staffing Services & Supplies
Staffing Services

Executive Officer 37 hrs @ $108/hr. $3,996.00
Analyst 1 hrs @ $84/hr. $ 84.00
GIS Analyst 0.5 hrs @ $62/hr. $ 31.00
Administrator 0 hrs @ $58/hr. $ 0.00
Supplies - Power PDF Standard - Download $ 69.99
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $4,180.99
Please make check payable to: Planwest Partners, Inc.
P.O. Box 4581
Arcata, CA 95518
Tax Identification Number: 90-0262382
TEL: (707) 825-8260 P.O. Box 4581 planners@planwestpartners.com

FAX: (707) 825-9181 Arcata, CA 95518 www.planwestpartners.com



[E10L ww:_...mxm NE..:E.,_

000§
00°0% BIIW/FS 0§ @ 9ZE 'SAIW FUNIIW
asuadxg
TO9¥Z'LTIS |66'FEF'BTS (660848  [66'69% 00°0§ 00'0§ 00°0$ 000§ 00'1ES 0008 00'¥8$ 00'966°CS  |00°0ZT'¥S |00'BLI'FS |00°89L'PS [00°BBT'TIS s1500 |Rj0 L
000 000 000 000 050 000 001 00°ZE SANOH [E}0L
000528 00°0% 00°0§ 00052 0S¥ZS safjddng as1y0
00°005§ 000§ 0008 00°005§ 0vvzs 35110N BULEaH J1[qnd
00°052§ 0005 0005 00052§ 0EPZS Funuig)
0070018 00°08 0005 000018 07¥25 Furddiys pue s9eI504 |
00'99€% 00°08 00°0% 00'99€8 61175 EENOELT]
000018 00°0$ 000§ 00°00T$ 8IS JuBLISIqUITaY adeafipy
00'995T§  [00°0% 000§ 00°99571§ saj[ddng Jujssadoag uopedfddy
D0'BLES 002918 05T 009128 XaUuy/]0s durppay syeQ eLay L, - ddy-ald
00°628% 00°291% 05T 00°299% UONBULIOY (]S S3[qOY BlIal], - ddy-alg
00°0FS$ 00°0% 00°0%55 xauuy Sujppay odiie) aj[e)/aapiy 159 W, - ddy-ald
00°0% 00°0§ Z0VZS [VT0-¥T0Z#) T XoUUY SHEWLFI] 1510 1918/ Aouang
00°0$ 00°0§ Z0¥ZS [8T0-¥T0Z#) Z# NauuY poomxoy 5) EISEYS
00ESZ¥S  [00LPLTS 00°000'9% 07 -sastadxg Bu[ssa30.d uonesjiddy |
000025 00°0% 0008 000028 02125 Tunu |
00°529% 0003 000§ 00'529% 0T1ZS
00'005TS  [00°08 00°0% 00°005TS 00125
10°0£4$ 66698 66'69% 66658 00°005% 08025
00°0¥2$ 0003 00'0§ 0008 00°0¥Z$ 04025
TO'S¥0ES 667698 66'69% 00'STT'ES
00°Z8LT§ 00'F98% 0o's 00912% 00'98¥$ 00'91Z§ 90025 SaUNanpy 3N IWWo]) (e
00°8+9% 00°801§ 00T 009TZ$ 00VZES 00Z5 STUN3aW SaNIUWO) eANnIaxg
00658 0005 007653 90025 STunaap uossiwwo)
00'881'LS 0005 00'954% 00°ZEPS 90025 uoneiedaid 129png
002915 000% 002918 90025 s1sanbay UO[IEWI0JU] J[qNg 03 asucdsay |
000¥¥S 0003 009118 |00¥2Es 90025 sH0day JJEYS § BULNoN |
00429'T$ 00°FS$ 050 00'8F9% 00'853 00'8¥9% 00912§ 90028 uoneupIoo) JJes
0083 0085 00T 90025 UOREZIUETI03Y (150 10 UIEIunoj
00960018 [00°ZL9ZS 050 0S¥z 001988 00'v00%$  [00ZZIZS  [00°ZEVS 90075 saa1ALag Bulpels [erausn
00°Z8E'BS  [00BI9GTS 00°000°528 3] SI9IN1E] 159MUE]q S02]A195 SULJES
0003 0003 0003 | | [ | [ sisAleuy ¥ motaad - [0S/4SW
00°0% SAI|AI3S [BUO0]SSAJOIY
00°'BFS 00'85% BSS 00858 00298 009L8 00°F8S GOBOTS Sieyd AHROR
u.w_a.”_.uu..__ﬂx a3png uo g0y, |esopiew asusdxy sadasy-noog L.””E....EE.. Eu_““_w..w“m \uwug..a%_“"u..mm aivsio “M.hu.au_u“ ki _.M___.u_u_w.‘__ﬂ pady e ‘qaq ‘wef wh.wu-__owmt WNoddYy HseL

sasuadxgy pue sanoy

U] SIaujIed 1ISamue[d

910Z AVIN SUI[[1F 9T-ST0Z Ad SII1A198 JUIULR[J IDEIIU0) 07 Y] LISES



From: Nuance-onlinestore@digitalriver.com [mailto:Nuance-onlinestore@digitalriver.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2016 1:41 PM

To: LAFCO Manager <manager@shasta.lafco.ca.gov>

Subject: Nuance Online Store - Order Confirmation (Order #9151680804)

Please retain this order receipt for your ;
Order 9151680804

records.

Nuance”

Order Receipt

& NUANCE

Nuance Online Store Customer Service
[www.findmyorder.com]www.findmyorder.com
Your Order and Billing Information:

Order Number: 9151680804

Order Date: April 20, 2016

Kathy Bull 530 242 1112

1304 East Street suite 102 Redding CA 96001
manager@shasta.lafco.ca.gov

Shipping Address:

1304 East Street suite 102 Redding CA 96001
5302421112

manager@shasta.lafco.ca.gov

Product SKU: ASO9A-G00-1.0

Product Name: Power PDF Standard - Download

Qty Ordered: 1

Amount: $69.99

Serial Number: ASO9A-GC00-X4D6-KHPO-T5 Subtotal: $69.99
Shipping: $0.00

Tax: $0.00
Total: $69.99
Discount; $30.00



—

PLANWEST %
PARTNERS,INC.‘-S./
INVOICE
DATE: June 30, 2016 INVOICE #: 16-235-06
TO: Shasta Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo)

PROJECT: LAFCo Planning and Staffing Services for JUNE 2016

Staffing Services:
Exec Committee / Commission Meetings: Prepared materials and staffed Commission regular
meeting and closed session on June 2 at the Anderson City Hall Council Chambers.

Fiscal Committee / Budget: Participated in Fiscal Committee June 28 meeting by phone.
Discussed current Budget Year to date and financial report as presented by the Office Manager.
Continued FY 2016-17 Budget review with Committee. Had discussion about CSA MSRs for
FY 2016-17 with CSA #6 Jones Valley representatives that attended the committee meeting.

Staffing Coordination: Coordinated with Office Manager to prepare and distribute June 16
letter to special districts with election results. Advised candidates of election outcome. Reviewed
FY 2016-17 Budget Resolution approved by Commission at June 4 meeting and coordinated
distribution to County Auditor and member organizations by Office Manager.

Contacted SRTA and reviewed draft lease agreement for second floor space in East Avenue
building. Relayed commission draft lease comments made at June 2 meeting. Responded to
SRTA requests for sphere of influence mapping for Cities of Redding and Shasta Lake.
Reviewed CSA #25 Keswick map to respond to property owner on potential annexation.

Reviewed Grand Jury Shasta LAFCo report and County Services Areas (CSA) report regarding
water rate issues. Incorporated appropriate responses to seven Grand Jury recommendations
made for LAFCo into FY 2016-17 EO services scope. Coordinated agreement amendment form
and content with general counsel, for commission consideration at June meeting. Had phone
conversation with Shasta County Public Works Director on June 28 to coordinate CSA MSRs
scheduled for FY 2016-17 with CSAs subject to Grand Jury Report. Researched five CSAs
scheduled for MSR Updates in FY 2016-17.

Received request from 2016-17 Shasta Grand Jury foreperson to make a LAFCo presentation.
Preparing slide deck for GJ presentation as requested.

Pre App - Tierra Oaks: Advised City Planning Director that City of Redding MSR Resolution
of approval agendized for June Commission meeting had been continued as requested. Heard
from Planning Director after meeting that City staff does not support the Tierra Oaks subdivision
annexation and unless City Council directs otherwise, and to proceed with City SOI Resolution.

June 2016 COSTS (see attached spreadsheet for hours and expense itemization)

Staffing Services & Supplies
Staffing Services

Executive Officer 31.5 hrs @ $108/hr. $ 3.402.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 3,402.00

Please make check payable to: Planwest Partners, Inc.
P.O. Box 4581 Arcata, CA 95518
Tax Identification Number: 90-0262382

TEL: (707) 825-8260 P.O. Box 4581 planners@planwestpartners.com
FAX: (707) 825-9181 Arcata, CA 95518 www.planwestpartners.com



0005|1201 osuadxa A[iuow
0005 BIW/$S 03 @ 92¢ ol JUBaap
asuadxy sasuadxy Ajyuopw
TOFV8'ETS |66'9E8'12$ 00"Z0¥'ES 00°0% 00'0% 00708 00°0% 00°0% 00'0% 00°0% 00'0% 00°Z0¥'e$ S150) [B10],
000 000 0070 000 000 000 000 0S'1€ SINoH [E30],
00'0SZ% 00°0% 0008 00'052% 0528 sarddng a5y50
00°005% 00'0% 00'0$ 00°00S% o¥vZs 32130N SulIEaH 2[qng
00°05Z3% 00°0% 00'0$ 0005Z$ 0E¥ZS Funuig
00°001% 0003 00°0% 00°00T$ 0Z¥ZS Fuiddiyg pue oge1sog
00°99¢$ 00°0$ 000% 00'99€% 61¥25 RENGEET
00°001$ 00'0% 00'0% 00001% 81¥7S JUBWIISINQUITDY odea|ipy
00995t fo0’0$ Joo.cw 00°995T§ sajddng Juissasoig uopeayddy
00'8L£S 00°0% Xauuy /10S Juippay syeQ eLaL] - ddy-olqd
00'6Z8% 00°0% UORBULIO] (]SD Sa[qoy eldal] - ddy-aig
00°0¥S$ 00°0% Xauuy Juippay oduiey) o[[e)/a8pny 15am - ddy-aid
00°0% 00'0% Z0bZS (VIO-¥T0Z#] 2# Xouuy sIewydIy 1s1q 1018 AaLing
00°0% 00°0% zZ0¥2s (470-¥10Z#) Z# XaUUY POOMXO] (S) EISEUS
00°ES2%$ 00°L¥L'TE 00°0009% 01 -sasuadxy duissasolq uoneaddy
00°002¢% 00°0% 000% 00002% 02125 Bunuurg
00°'5L9% 00°0% 0003 00°S29% 01125 Fuiddiys pue o5e1so ]|
00°00S°T$  [00°08 00'0$ 00100518 00128 ser[ddng 2ou0
T0'0EVS 66'69% 00'0$ 00°005% 08025 asuadxy 231j0
00'0¥z$ 000$ 00°0% 000+v2% 02025 UDWIASING T2y agEa|l|
T0'S¥0'€S  [66'69% 000§ 00'SIT'ES sajddng sadiAlag dupjels|
00'866'13$ _oo.o:m 00'C 9002S SAURAB ] SINIWILOY) [BIS]
00'8V9% [loo0s 30025 SAUN3a 99 NIWI0) PANNIAXY
00'920'T$ 00°ZEYS 00y 90025 SAUnPajy UOISSIUWOY)
00'88L'TS 00°0% 90028 uoneiedaiiaspng
002918 00'0% 90025 S3sonbay uoneurtojuy oljqng 03 osuodsoy
00 0v¥$ 00°0% 90025 s110day e 7y BUDNON
00°0¥8"T$ 00°91Z% 002 9002S UONBUIpI00) JJEI§
00'v8% 00°0% 90025 uoneziuedioay (5 91€7) UIEIUNOR
00FED'TTS 00'8€5'Z$ 0S'EZ 90028 5301A106 JUJEIS [EdoUan
00°086%$ 00'0Z0°0Z% 00°000'S2$ "JU| SI9ULIEJ ISOMUE[J Sad[AIag JuLjels
00°0% 00°0% 0008 sisdjeuy 3 malady - [0S/ USIN
00'0% SDIAISS [BUOISSIJOI]
00°8F$ 00°85% 00°'85% 00'85$ 00°Z9% 00'9LS 00'¥8% 00'80TS 216y ALINOH
mhﬂm:&ﬂ: sodpng uo eror || pesor sunf asuadxg | sadaay-yoog .__HH._H_“_ aw_“___erMm \“_“th_um_mm 1shleuy si9 .,...w_."__.._w:_“ 1sAjeay MM_M___M_.N__.“_ cwmwcsam 0 TINORY, L
sasuadxy pue sanoy

"JU] SIdULIE] 1SoMUB]]

9102 ANNIU|[Ig 9T-STOZ Ad S921AIaS SUIUUER[ }IE1IU0) 0) V'] EISEYS



